ﬂ;{v Hasmnsrhire

.3

I

JUL06’22 P11 2:03 RCVL) Z

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

)

s

Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner

Bureau of Construction
June 23, 2022
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council
State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Transportation to increase the contract vaiue amount for Contract # Statewide Tier 2
Resurfacing (Central) X-A005(027), 43060 with GMI Asphalt, LLC (Vendor # 172481), of Belmont, NH, by
$315,000.00, (from $3,743,702.85 10 $4,058,702.85) for pavement resurfacing and guardrail upgrades on 21 miles
along six (6) roadway sections, in the following towns, in Districts 2 and 3: Lebanon, Hanover, Ashland,
Andover, Center Harbor, Moultonborough. and Newport, effective upon Governor and Council approval. 100%
Federal Funds.

Funding is available as follows: EY 2023
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $315,000.00

EXPLANATION

The Statewide Tier 2 Resurfacing (Central) X-A005(027), 43060 contract was approved by Governor and Council
on March 9, 2022 (Item #38), on the basis of a low bid, for an original contract encumbrance of $3,743,702.85.
The contract is proposed to be increased by $315,000.00 in accordance with the Standard Specifications to
address the following items:

1. Inaccordance with the contract terms, additional price adjustment for liquid asphalt cement and fuel will
be required due to the price escalation of oil. Estimated Additional Cost is $230,000.00.

2. The estimated quantities for items of flaggers and uniformed officers was low due io the amount of night
work and paving that is required in urban areas. Estimated additional Cost is $85,000.00.

Y our approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

Low & i

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner
Attachments

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING ¢ 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-2171 « FAX: 603-271-7025 » TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 » INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



FEBL4'22 a10:52 RCUD 5g ’

New Hampthird  rrip oTA TE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
i DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DNepartwens of Transportatisn !
Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Chris'tophcr T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council January 6, 2022
State House . .

Concord, New Hampshire 03301
. REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with GMI Asphalt, LLC of Belmont,
NH (Vendor 172481), on the basis of a low bid of $3,743,702.85 for the Statewide Tier 2 Resurfacing
(Central X-A005(027), 43060 pavement resurfacing project on 21 miles along six (6) roadway sections in the
following towns in Districts 2 and 3: Lebanon, Hanover, Ashland, Andover, Center Harbor, Moultonborough
and Newport, from the date of Govermor and Council approval through September 9, 2022, unless extended
by the Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023, with the ability to adjust encumbrances through the
Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2022 EY 2023
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid :

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $2,732,903.11 $1,010,799.74

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $187,185.14 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5% of the
contract amount. )

Funding is available as follows: FY 2023

04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $187,185.14

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State’s Ten Year Transportation Improvement Plan. This project is part of the Tier
2 Federal Resurfacing program and involves 20.6 miles of pavement resurfacing on six sections in seven
towns in Districts 2 and 3. .

18215 - Lebanon-Hanover, NH 10, 2.9 miles, Tier 2, LCP, %" FW Level and 1" FW Overlay
19328A - Ashland, US 3, 0.8 miles, Tier 2, Minor Rehab, 2" FW HS Wearing Course [nlay
s 20219 - Andover, US 4, 2.6 miles, Tier 2, LCP, %" Paver Shim and 2 miles of 13* x 2" deep Spot
Inlays
e 20316/20316DS - Center Harbor-Moultonborough, NH 25, 5.6 miles, Tier 2, LCP, Various
treatments



Page 2

e 21206 - Newport, NH 11/103, 3.6 miles, Tier 2, LCP, 3/4"” Paver Shim
22203 - Andover, NH 11, 5.1 miles, Tier 2, Preservation, %" Paver Shim

The purpose of this project is to extend the life of the existing pavem&il infrastructure and minimize the need
for costlier improvements in the near future. Work efforts include roadway resurfacing, upgrading guardrail,
curb ramp reconstruction, overhead sign structure removal and drainage structure adjustments.

The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This project was quantified based on field
observations, acrial photos, and as-built plans. Field adjustments may be required due to varying ficld
conditions. In addition, the sections will continue to deteriorate through the winter of 2021-2022.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the Attomey
General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are available and
the bid reasonably conforms to the engincer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure. Copies of the
fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of Administrative
Service's Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the Department of
Transportation.

This project funding is: 80% Federal (Pave-T2-Resurf), with anticipated utilization of Tumpike Toll credits
for the State’s 20% match, effectively using 100% Federal Funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract Supplemental
Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Your appro\;al of this resolution is respectfully requested.
' Sincerely,

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commussioner

VFS/pc)

Department Estimate: $3,881,637.74

Contract Amount: $31.743.702 85
Under Estimate: $ 13793489
Attachments



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURPFACING (CENTRAL)

43080
X-A005{027)
R _ ]
PROJECT: - STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL) CAwarded To:| GMIASPHALTUC . o f :
'S!’ATE PROJECT NUHER. 43060 o 283 LACONIA ROAD : - . )
"FED. PROJECT NUMBER: _ X-A00S(027) 3 _ N _ BELMONT, NH 03220
“DATE BIDS OPEN;* - December 16, 2021, : : )
“SCOPE OF WORK:  Pavement preservation "Amount: ' $3,743, 70285 Cenified by: _’E“‘-“ E. STAMNAS
ZCOMPLETION DATE: . September 09, 2022 .  Award Date: . - s . P
:_;ocanou . Merimack, Suflivan, District 2, istrict 3, Canvoll, Grafton, Belknap - ' T
Summary of Bidders
Contractor ' ' ' Bid Amount Rank
GMIASPHALTLLC, 7o - o ™ i I o i i Lo I T ahe ¢ 1 I 337437028577 oA
. 288, LACONIY ROAD, SBELMONT-NH Q3320 2, Fi. Pl 2 57 I nigdl 10l e o L e ‘ R
CONTINENTAL PAVING ING - 33985382, 30 B
" 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053 ‘ '
1] 1 : : .\ b 1 1
Honctay, Xeruey 3, 2022
! Page lof 1)



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURPACING (CENTRAL)

Department of Tranaportation 43080
N X-A005{027)
kil — S e
= == =
Eavs Ne. Description Uk Quantity | uni Prics | Yotad Unhl Price | Toem Unit Prics 1 votns
wry REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL W s78a0d .0 1,9 2o $13.008,5 18,00 s21.0m,
3450 EAGAT. PLATFORM PREFERRED u onsq s1.000.0d wa7.200.04 % sa4,.005.03 s1.2000 $48.200.0
2356 GUARDRATL .2 PLATFORM v s0.0d s0.0d s2.400.00 Py 1004 saonod
e COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION oY a.od ey 155000 ' suneod s100.04 83,3804
20019 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY v aaod $100.0d sa0000q szeqd 7720 sso.0d s2.300.04
354301 CRUSHED GRAVEL e | sss.0d $1.818.00 $LIT0G $350.00 "
30433 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SNOULDER LEVELIN TOM uu.nq 7 $134.082,00 smisend .o $100,252.04
1% HBP-34° GIRDER MIX, MACHINE KETHOD TOM Y s7sod un.a M $130.285.04 $78.00 $132,124.0
45311061 HEP VI WEARING, 04, OCAQA TIER 1 Tou 1naod o sao4.7500d T8 120804200 sra0d s212000.00
) WEP-WT SURFACE MIX, MACKINE METHOD, WIGH TON a,m,ui' $77.54 ma.mq mui $300,424.00 $25.00 ms.mu:l
o HEP.HAND METHOD TON m $140.0 562,700, e | £50.698.00 $150,00
o318 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESVE T2,020.0 s0.x] 321,800, 14,0070 024 $8.007.04
04 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEXICLE (MTV) TOM ax.0d | semod e s19.470.0q sasd swzsod
a2 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 28,400.04 s107.850.0q .o $101,800.04 saod $101,600.04
o HOT EITUMINGUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE Ton 137006 $ sw2.7s0.00 sr2eq 004734 $74.0 $101,380.04
anLs. ::Avg ::n SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT). TOM 1 $68.0d $817,700.00 mn:l 3870622 54 $74.00 ez 85,0
I PLANT X SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SROT DRAG TOR 1 $58.0d $52,000.0 s72eq $72.500.0 sas.0d 528,000.00
an. COLD PLANING GITUNNCUS SURFACES Y sez50.00 s2sq s138,050.04 .y $124.799.04 s2ed $155,650.00
araw geone.’n PLANING BITUMANOUS SURFACES, 15~ WIDE X 1* [T m.m.u1 Ty $30.080. o 340,120 ssod $30.000,04
s BRIGGE RAIL 7101 (RETROAT) e o.d 8150, 08004 s, 325 005.04 250,04 s2.780.00
00007 POLYETHYLENE UNER e 1. $130.06 $3,530.00 s1as0d 5.885.04 $150.00 s7.0500d
ey RECCASTRUCTIMGIADJUSTINO CATCH BASMN & DROP w " $530.09 $28,060.04 Y $34.980.00 $500.04 £25,500.08
mfz RECONS TRUC TINGADUUSTING ORAINAGE LF 1.01 $520.00 $1,040.00 $500.0 ) ssuutl n,an.ui'

Moy, Jarawy 3, 2012

foge 20 1Y

-



'/U,,,, Hass Afm'

l'Depcmuml of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL)

43080
X-A00S{027)
resd O ARPWALT LLE CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
3 LACORLA ROAD | CONTIMENTAL DAVE
EELEOWT. N €2 A 1- ‘]
ftom No. Dwscription Unk Quantily Untt Price { Totul Unkt Price | Unit Price { Totat
0T GRATES & FRAKES, TYPE B €A " ss50.0 7,180.0 ssaaa] 0,930, #1,000.0 $11,000.
soury GRATES & FRAMES. EPECIAL ADA COMPLIANT A | $1,000.00 18,000.04 srzsog s msod $1,500.0q 37,500
200,000 STEEL GEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAL L T2a0q 24,0 #7. 120 s1aa50.0 $22.00 sisesod
08012 WAX3 STEEL POST REPLAGEMENTS FOR BEAM Ty 1u.n1 #150.00 $15.000.00 11000 $12.084.00 §129, 13,150,
GUARDRAD POSTR
sen WEX? STEEL POST ASSEMBUES FOR BEAN GUARDRAIL [TY 330,04 $3,120.00 Tt . m.u‘ £2.000.
POSTS I
O8.1254 BEANM GUARDRAIL {TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) v u.n1 34,500,600 £54,000.04 s4.5000d $54,000.00 ™, 53,
{ITEEL PO
[T XTI ;ﬁ; GUARDSAL (TERMINAL UNTT TYPR EAGRT, TL v :1:1 $3,185, 283 34,500.00 $121,500.00 $4.405.04 sin,%s.0q
L POSTY .
o BEAN GUARDRATL (TERMGMAL UNTT TYD4 0.3 (STEEL v T | 00004 +1.001.00 31,4000 $1,400,00 $1,430.00 31,4300
s08.1285 SEAM GUARDRALL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT) v 000 o0 $24,000,0 18,7505 534,000 5573504 45,60 00
a7 BEAM GUARGRAIL [TERMMAL UNIT TYPE €+ v n.o:l 3.2 $1,081.50 sTg 33.950.00 uu:| ™,
MGOIRED) (3TEEL POSTY
a4 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED WICRT POSTS) T 10a.0d san.sq $2.950.0 4100 $4,100.00 ss2q uaesod
£08.18001 31" W.BEAM GUARDRAR, WITK &~ OFFSET BLOCK w mu{ na.eo.nq 33300 £228,625.00 mﬂ 758,003,
(STEEL POST)
0084 ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAR WICRT PCSTS u uq $1.800 ) s2.4m0q $4,900.04 sa2e50d 58,4900
conant RESETTING TERMINAL UMT v 420,04 33.280.00 sr.aes0d - $4.740.00 sas700 s11.e:00d
e RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY 172804 s150d §22.425.0 18 £20000.00 s sy
SN T BITUMNOUS SIDEWALR sY nied $4,500.00 g $1.330.04 350,04 1,000
033401 4* CONCRITE SIDEWALK sy naod $11.500.04 wod | s50.04 $11,600:
[ DETECTABLE WARMNG DEVICES, CAST (ROM sy «.e{ 500,00 $20,800.08 450,00 sasord - 150004 320.500.04
Py STRAIGHT GRAMITE CURS T sed 704 $3,780.04 500, $4,000.00 $50.00 =,
sons RESET GRAMTE CURD ¥ maod 33 752200 ws.od s104asoq 500 11,650
waan SITUMINOUS CURS, TYPE B (4 REVEAL) L s2s.0d s8.00 " s ss.zs0.0q s100d
e REMOVING CANTILEVER TRAFFIC SIGN $TRUCTURS u 10q $4,000.0 4,000 v 34,900.04 3300000 53,800,
S1.20302 REMOVDI) CANTILEVER TRASFIC $3GN STRUCTURE v #4,000.0 sao0.q $4,800.00 $4,000.01 £1,300,00
1820303 REMOVING CANTILEVER TRAFFIC S04 STRUCTURE u 1 34,0004 s4.000.0d $4.000.01 340000 0.0 mﬂ
s18860 TRAPFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X (0 FT EA | $1.200,00 s34,000,04 1,305 s27.30.0 . 322, 000.09
stas1 UIIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEIOCLE ' 270004 " 322,700.04 1.0 s2.ro00q n $22.700.04

Handay, aewary 3, 2002

o —



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE TIER 2 REBURFACING {(CENTRAL)

43080
X-A005(027)
r .
[} OF ARPVALT LLt CONTRMENTAL PavRel R
R LACDRAS DA 1 COWTIENTAL DAVE
SELEDNT, AN £ LOMDOEDERSTY, Mt ek
Eam No. OuscripGon Unk Guangry Unh Price | Totat Unil Prics Total Unt Price | Total
s FLAGGERS ™ uu{ 12l se1.04 s wus=q 3142,
o1 MADITERANCE OF TRAFFIC v w] s $190.000.00 90,0004 somood  supanod $180,000.06
s1928 ROATABLE CKANGEABLE MESIAGE $30N v aod $4,900 £29,¢00.04 £2.c00q $20.700.0d s2.300.0d e
stame AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LINIT BIGM ] u(i $2, 300,00} umoq u.?zs.d nl.m.ni $5.000.00 mm.#
2 AETROAEFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAZL DELINEATOR A | ss.od n.um{ 372 s1.000.04 wxy 2,
[ F 0] SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POAT EA “‘4 $54.7% u.m.q M m’q 12.801.50
s OCOUBLE GELIEATOR WITH FOST ta wod 10144 82,7054 ss10d £3.740.00 . #,140.00
sy SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT v .04 $10.00 2000 s ey $5.04 n
Ty SAWED EITUMNOLS PAVEMENT T saod 52,80 s2301.04 10 s1.008.00 san.0d
[ L3700 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MAKIONG, & LINE LF l‘m-q $0.2q9 l:?l.m.u{ 03 3‘..“.4 nq $154. 584
321904 PREFCRMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | T} 1.nu1 1.5 sinzad Y s3.000.04- n.u1 88000
IREMOVABLE) 4 LINE
321118 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE T ™ - r m.q “ﬂ .74} sse528d. 1 .8T5.05
. IREMOVABLE) 10~ LINE il $2.677.5 ‘.q
[ e300 RETROAEFLECT, THERMOM AS PAVA MARIING, 4 (¢ 1 | ~1 £3,402.50 $1.1 $1,497.0
1 ' 'm“ bt | 4 1 1
QL3100 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAL PAVIL MARKING, 8 P 2.0 1,01 0 "
Lnes v “"1 s ’-71 o . nai
SLu RETROREFLECT, THERMOPLAS. PAVE. T v 1 : 3 g 1 = .0%.
¥y MARKING, .uu1 . u.nu‘ s j
3L RETROAREFLECT, THERMOPLAL PAVE 1w r 41 ] 18.00 s, 258,
e MARXIND, u:-.a1 o.ui 122 84, ‘1
[ Vv B b RETROAEFLECT. TRERMOPMLAS. PAVEMENT RARICNG, 5 l"ﬂ l\o.d (LY} “ﬂ 4,01 1.5 $37.50 lM.!‘l'-'.ﬂ
BYMEOL OR WORD
Prvry OBUTERATE PAVE. MARKING LIME, 11" WIDE & UNDER L ) .43 $2,083.24 1.2 s2. 0. 1.4 =
Q12 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARIGNO LINE, OVER 17" WIDE v w s 504 2 s30¢.0d 5. .
am OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARIING, SYRBOL OR WOAD e maq 5. s M 31,0703 | s135.1g
s [Sep— ToN sod ssood 2,750,004 5400 Y ssaod 5275004
YY) TEMPORARY SLGPE MATTING TYPE D (WILOLIEY sY " $5.528.00 Ty 10 £5.00 )
FIIENDAYY bl “1 n“l "1 8 : 71 a.ses.0q
saasiz COMPOST SOCK FOR PERINETER BERM v 23004 ssd 51050 sasq smeszrd 38 $10.744.00
-t mLT FENCE W 23004 204 11227 ssd ss.857.54 85,00 $1.118.00
[Joaa TURP ESTABLISHIENT WITH NULCH, TACIGRERS AXD sy su1 | $12.00 ua.m:r.‘ 0 $25.040.00
HuKUS

oy, ey ), 2012

Page 4 of 11



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL)

Poncay, lareaey 3, 2012

43080
X-A005{027)
— “’ - —
s G ASPUALT LLC " CONTBECNTAL PAVINGD IC
- ) + CONTRENTAL OAVE
[ - - & J-i- ] LOMDOMOTRRY, NN 630
Eaen Ne. Duacription Unt Quantkty | Uit Prics Total Unat Prics | Yorat Unit Price Tokal
178 MODILIZATION v 1 £210,000.00 £3210.000,0 uu.mu{ £200,000.0 £200,000,0¢
1 FIELD OFFICE TYPR B N u1 s2.100.00 s18.000.00 saasaed a7 $2,000.00 mncnoq
. MOSCELLARLIDUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND s ¥ $1.04 £, 000,00 1} 3] . $1.00 b 4|
X w.nuu1 0.0 = n.um1
1008.281 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - $ ] (.- -1 K.
N n.uu:l 1.0 $20,830.00 s1.04 muf " m.mu1
1018.14 FUEL ADJUSTMENT ' co.u.nj .04 20.000.00 s1.00 140.000.04 ».od ) mom.cq
10183 ASPHALT CEMENT ADSUSTHENT s 62,0000 nod s20.0m.0] $1.0 $50,000.00 s1.od £20,000.04
11193 QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE K
L {QC/IA} s w.m.e1 swi m.m.n:r t1g $10,380.04 7 u:l nm.u1
Totais $3.801.837.7 $3.743.702.85
AR, Tetnts]' -
teun{ 5385183774 $3.743. 702 84 e |

PagmSofty



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL)

i 43000

X-ADGS(027)

W

{tem No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Pricq Total| Unit Price]. Total| APS&E Dlﬂeﬂch

~ Items '
202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 5,784.00 s2.4q  $13,905.60 s4.00|  $23,176.00 ($9,270.40)
203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED v 41.00 $1,585.00  $64,985.00 $1,640.00]  $67.240.00 ($2.255.00)
| 203.5596 GUARDRALL E-2 PLATFORM LF 80.00 $38.04 $3,040.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $840.00
2@1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 53.00 $72.00 $3,816.00 $350.00 $18,550.00 ($14,734.00)
208.19 O TRV CTURE EXCAVATION cY 48.00 8200  $3772.00 $10000  $4,600.00 ($826.00)
304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL cY 18.00 $620  $1,178.00 8500  $1,615.00 ($437.00)
304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER TON 4,968.00 $26.00 $119,184.00 $27.00| $134,082.00 ($14,898.00)
40311023  |HBP-34® BINDER MDX, MACHINE METHOD  |TON 1,775.00 $73.4q  $130,285.00 $75.00| $133,125.00 {$2,840.00)
40311051  |HBP-¥B WEARING, MM, QC/QA TIER 1 TON 2,730.00 $75.40 $205,842.00 $75.00] $204.750.00| . $1,092.00
40311943 | NEP-112- SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD. " |roN 3,760.00 s79.90 $300,424.00 $77.50 $291,400.00 $9,024.00
STRENGTH X

403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 377.00 $1350q  $50,885.00 $14000f  $52,780.00 ($1,885.00)
403.18 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 72,028.00 $0.24  $18.007.00 $0.30|  $21.608.40 (53,601.40)
403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 8,490.00 $3.0d  $19,470.00 $380|  $24,682.00 ($5.192.00)
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 25,400.00 $4.00 $101,600.00 $4.25| $107,850.00 ($6,350.00)

ﬁ

__Monday, January 3, 2022

Page 8§ of 11



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL)

43080
X-AD0S({027)
oo
A-Bidder PSAE
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total| APS&E DIﬂarencJ
4111 PURL/MINOUS CONCRETE LEVELUING |1y 1.370.00 $72.90|  $99,873.00 $75.00| $102,750.00 ($2.877.00)
4113 Q;‘NEL';‘)"‘ SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT [+ 12,025.00 $72.90| $876,622.50 $88.00| $817,700.00 $58,922.50
~ PAVER SHIM
411.51 EbOT Dhag WPACE TREATMENT. PAVER  [roN 1,000.00 $72.90(  $72.900.00 $63.00|  $68,000.00 $4,900.00
SHIM
417 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sY 54,260.00 $2.30| $124,798.00 $2.50| $135,650.00 ($10,852.00)
417.1181 bRy ANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES. 187 |, ¢ 10,030.00 $4.00]  $40,120.00 $3.00|  $30,080.00 $10.030.00
DEEP .
563.307 BRIDGE RAIL T101 (RETROFIT) LF 87.00 $205.00]  $25,665.00 $150.00]  $13,050.00 $12,615.00
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 51.00 $135.00]  $6,885.00 $130.00|  $6.830.00 $255.00
804.4 ﬁ%%’;smuc“"@m“"" CATCHBASIN|, 51.00 $490.00]  $24,990.00 $550.00| $28,050.00 ($3,080.00}
INLET
604.52 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE _ |LF 2.00 $500.00]  $1,000.00 $520.00]  $1,040.00 ($40.00)
MANHOLES
604.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B 11.00 $830.00 $6,830.00 $650.00| $7,150.00 ($220.00)
604.783 GRATES & FRAMES SPECIAL ADA COMPLIANT|EA 5.00 $725.00 $3,825.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 ($1.375.00)
606.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 725.00 $26.00 $18.850.00 $24.00 $17.400.00 $1.450.00
606.012 & STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR EA 104.00 $116.00| $12,084.00 $150.00]  $15,600.00 ($3,538.00)
: GUARDRAIL POSTS
*606.0122 ﬁ;ggﬁ POST ASSEMBLIES FORBEAM | gp 104.00 $18.00|  $1.672.00 $30.00|  $3,120.00 ($1,248.00)
POSTS _ _
606.1254 |ZEAN SUNDRAIL (ERMNALUNTTTYPE [y 12.00 $4,500.00]  $54.000.00 $4,500.00(  $54,000.00 $0.00
(STEEL POST) -

Monday, January 3, 2022

Page 7 of 11



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL)

43080
X-A008(027)
A-Bidder PS&E
ltem No. ___|Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total]  Unit Price Total| A-PS&E mﬁerencel
606.1255  [Sanm HATDRAL (TERMINALUNITTIVRE 1y 27.00 $4,500.00{ $121,500.00 $2.185.00]  $85,995.00 $35.505.00
STEEL POS _
608.127 S/ S GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE &0y 1.00 $1.40000|  $1.400.00 $1,001.00  $1,091.00 $309.00
POST)
606.1285  |BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT) {U 8.00 $.750.00]  $54,000.00 $3,00000|  $24,000.00 $30,000.00
606.1297 |BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2 |LF 50.00 $76.00]  $3,650.00 33923 $1,961.50 $1.858.50
MODIFIED) (STEEL POST)
606.141 BEAM GUARDRALL (CURVED WICRT POSTS)  [LF 100.00 $41.00|  $4,100.00 $2050|  $2.850.00 $1,150.00
60618001 |31 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITHE" OFFSET  |i¢ 6,475.00 $35.00| $226,625.00 $38.00( $248,050.00 ($19,425.00)
(STEEL POST) -
606.84 ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAL WICRT |y 2,00 5248000  $4960.00]  $1.80000{  $3.600.00 $1,360.00
606.914 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT v 4.00 $1,185.00|  $4,740.00 $82000|  $3.280.00 $1.450.00
606915 |RESETTING GUARDRALL. BLOCKANDRALL i ¢ "1.725.00 s11.60]  $20010.00 '$13.00f $22.425.00 ($2.415.00)
.'608.1201 T BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK sY 75.00 $18.00 $1,350.00 $60.00 $4,500.00 {$3,150.00)
608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK sY 232.00 $8200|  $19,024.00 $8000|  $18,560.00 $464.00
608.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON |SY 41.00 $450.00|  $18,450.00 $500.00|  $20.500.00 ($2,050.00)
609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 80.00 $80.00]  $4,800.00 $4700|  $3.760.00 $1,040.00
609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 233.00 $45.00 $10,485.00 $34.00 $7.922.00 $2,563.00
609.811 BITUMINOUS CURB. TYPE B (" REVEAL)  [LF 525.00 s1000f  $5.250.00 $800(  $4,200.00 $1,050.00
REMOVING CANTILEVER TRAFFIC SIGN
81520301  [SrauCTURE v 1.00 $4.800.00[  $4,800.00 $4.00000|  $4,000.00 $800.00

”

'Monday. January 3, 2022

Page 8 of 11



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL)

43080
X-A005{02T)
A-Bldder PS&E
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Priceo Total Unlit Price Total A-PS&EDIﬂemncJ
61520302  |REMCVINC CANTLEVERTRAFFICSIGN 1y / 1.00 $4.800.00]  $4,800.00 $4,000.00|  $4,000.00 $800.00
81520808 | e VTI-EVER TRAFFIC SIGN u 1.00 $4,600.00|  $4,800.00 $4,000.00|  $4,000.00 $800.00
616.650 FPAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPBFTX S0 | p 20.00 $1.385.00f  $27,300.00 $1,20000(  $24,000.00 $3,300.00
618,61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE s 22,700.00 $1.00  $22,700.00 $1.00| $22,700.00 $0.00
618.7 FLAGGERS HR 2,500.00 $41.00 $102,500.00 $45.00| $112,500.00 ($10,000.00)
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC u 1.00 $80,000.00|  $80.000.00|  $190,000.00| $190,000.00 ($110,000.00)
81925 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  [U 8.00 $3.450.00)  $20,760.00 $4,900.00  $29,400.00 ($8.640.00)
619.279 T SUATeD TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED | 4.00 $4.725.00]  $18,900.00 $2,30000{  $9,200.00 $9,700.00-
621.2 DELINATOR U TIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL EA 250.00 $7.20]  $1,800.00 $8.00|  $1,500.00 $300.00
621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 43.00 $7200]  $3,096.00 ss471|  $2,352.53 $743.47
621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 44.00 $85.00 $3,740.00 $681.44 $2,703.38 $1,036.64
628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 28.00 $15.00 $420.00 $10.00 $280.00 $140.00
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 686.00| $3.00|  $1.988.00 $350|  $2.331.00 ($333.00)
8320104  |RETROREFLECTIVE PANT PAVE. MARKING. 1, ¢ 858,800.00 $0.22| $189,.838.00 $020| $171,760.00 $17,176.00
832.1104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE || ¢ 1,275.00 s2.40[  $3,080.00 $1.50]  $1912.50 $1,147.50
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE
8321118 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE. TYPE | 595.00 $9.50|  $5852.50 sa50]  $2,677.50 $2,875.00
(REMDVABLE} 18" LINE

" Monday, January 3, 2022

e ——————————,————

Page 9 of 11

—_— T

e —————— e

[ PR S

W
Lo



'

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING {CENTRAL)

43060
X-AD08(02T)
A-Bidder PS&E
ttem No. ___|Description ~ Unit__| Quantity Unit Price Totall  Unit Price Total| A-PSAE leferencJ
632.3104 R Tt LECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 1,364.00 s250| 3340250 $225|  $3.082.25 $340.25 .
. LINE
£ RETROREFLECT, THERMOPLAS, PAVE.
632.3106 S LF 410.00 $3.00|  $1,230.00 s247|  $1.012.70 $217.30
= LINE -
6323112 PARRNG, 17 THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 1,949.00 $4.20|  $8,185.80 $5.50| $12,688.50 (84,482.70) -
. LINE
832.3118 m&‘sﬁc‘- THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 2,036.00 $6.00| $12.216.00 $10.00|  $20.380.00 ($8,144.00)
LINE
632.32 m",fGEFLECT- THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT [ 517.00 $9.50 $4.911.50 $10.00 $5,170.00 ($258.50) .
SYMBOL, OR WORD
632.911 Doy TE PAVE. MARKING LINE. 12 WICE ., ¢ 1.817.00 s1.20|  s2.180.40 $1.13|  $2,053.21 $127.19
832,912 OBUTERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" |, 127.00 s2.40| 330480 s460|  $584.20 ($279.40)
832.92. SRWGRE e PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL | 5p 229.00 sa70  $1,076.30 s3e3]  se3rr $245.03
845.3 EROSION STONE . TON 55.00 $64.00|  $3.520.00 $50.00]  $2,750.00 $770.00
B45.44 ﬁ'f‘;f;g’” SLOPE MATTING TYPE D sY 2,543.00 s275|  s8810.75 $220|  $5,528.60 $1,382.15.
FRIENDLY) .
645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM  |LF 2.343.00] ' sa00| $20,852.70 $450  $10,543.50 $10,309.20
645.531 SILT FENCE LF 2,343.00 s250|  $5,857.50 sa04| $7.922.72 ($1,265.22)
» TURF ESTABLISHMENT WATH MULGH, :
'848.41 TURF ESTABLISH sY 2.504.00 $10.00[  $25.840.00 s8s0| $16,881.00 $9,079.00
HUMUS ' .
. 692, MOBILIZATION v 1.00 $80,000.00  $80,000.00|  $210,000.00| $210,000.00 ($130,000.00) . © |
698.12 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MON 8.00 $3.450.00(  $27,600.00| $2,100.00|  $18,800.00 $10,800.00

L R

‘Monday, January 3, 2022

Page 10 of 11



[

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL)

43080
X-A005(027)
- -
A-Bldder PSAE B
o
item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total] A-PS&E Diﬂerenj !
695, MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND[$ 10,000.00 $1.00]  $10,000.00 $1.00]  $10,000.00 $0.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL —
ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - ;
4008251  [GLrEORARY PEDESTRIAN $ 26,830.00 $1.00]  $26,630.00 $1.00( $26,630.00 $0.00
ACCOMMODATIONS
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT s 40,000.00 $1.00  $40,000.00 $1.00(  $40,000.00 $0.00
10102 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 50,000.00 $1.00|  $50,000.00 $1.00|  $50,000.00 $0.00
10103 Oy CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE s 10,380.00 $1.00{  $10,380.00 $9.00]  $10,380.00 $0.00
ASPHALT
Total: . $3,743.702.85 $3881,637.74  ($137.034.89)

M

'Monday. January 3, 2022

Page 11 of 11



— e e - e

s = e e e timm = P ]

WALk

STATEWIDE TIER 2 RESURFACING (CENTRAL)
X-A005(027)
- 43060

August 27, 2021

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET
DESCRIPTION: This project is part of the Tier 2 Federal Resurfacing program and involves 20.6 miles

of pavement resurfacing on six sections in seven towns in Districts 2 and 3.
18215 Lebanon-Hanover, NH 10, 2.9 miles, Tier 2, LCP, '4” FW Level and 1" FW Overlay
19328A Ashland, US 3, 0.8 miles, Tier 2, Minor Rehab, 2”7 FW HS Wearing Course Inlay

20219 Andover, US 4, 2.6 miles, Tier 2, LCP, %" Paver Shim and 2 miles of 13° x 27 decp

Spot Inlays
20316 | _ . . ]
20316DS Center Harbor-Moultonborough, NH 25, 5.6 miles, Tier 2, LCP, Various treatments
21206 Newport, NH 11/103, 3.6 miles, Tier 2, LCP, 3/4™ Paver Shim
22203 Andover, NH 11, 5.1 miles, Tier 2, Preservation, %" Paver Shim

FEDERAL FUNDING: Pave-T2-Resurf (80%), Turnpike Toll Credit (20%)

CONTINGENCY: The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This project was
quantified based on field observations, aerial photos, and as-built plans. Field adjustments may be
required due to varying field conditions, In addition, the sections will continue to deteriorate through the
winter of 2021-2022.

PROJECT INITIATED: This project was initiated through the State’s Ten Year Transportation
Improvement Program, Pave-Tier-2-Resurfacing program. The Pavement Managcmcnt Section identified
one (1) section for Preservation totaling 5.1 miles, one (1) section for minor rehabilitation - totalmg 08
miles and four (4) sections for Light Capital Paving totaling 14.7 miles.

PROJECT EXPLANATION: The purpose of this project is to extend the life of the existing pavement
infrastructure and minimize the need for costlier improvements in the near future. Work efforts include
roadway resurfacing, upgrading guardrail, curb ramp reconstruction, overhead sign structure removal and
drainage structure adjustments.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: Only one section will be paved at a time. Traffic impacts are anticipated
to be limited to temporary lane closures; utilizing short term one lane, alternating two-way traffic during
work hours. Section 21206 (Newport, NH 11/NH 103) and part of section 20316/20316DS (Centcrr
Harbor-Moultonborough, NH 25) will be night work.

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: September 9, 2022

..

\\dol.sllc.trh.us‘dau\Global\B|4-Finmu:Cmuwmelas\9PlS-anM3060_SPlS.@

e s - B - ——— = g, R



| SR - e s e - T e,

L - it — =

._ !_, ,,; NCOLN , a

o ..,, ,\ {:jﬁ"
DI :7~ l \/ )

! R
o Enumm.u
4 \___\ DO - VALLEY
"| o
~1 mnnnn \ @'
uu-ounf LY =
i

ﬂlouou\\

3T

LEGEND

= Statewide Central Tier 2 43060
== |nterstates

=== US Routes -

-—— State Routes e TN S
Unnumbered Routes - State #: 43060-."

— Urban Compacts Federal # x-Aoos(ozrr)

T LOCATION MAP

. .
. _1.._




“—-  State of New Hampshire :
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, Wiuia.mMGmhu,SmryomenofdnSmnochmepﬂﬁm.doMebycuﬂ&umGMlASPHALT.LLCiancw
Fhmpshirel.imiwt!l.inbﬂityCompanyruginﬂcdmhmuhuinthmHmpﬂﬁuonScnmba24.200¢.lﬂmh:rwﬁfy
thaullfe:smddoemncmswquiMbydnSeuumyomee’loEmhavebmmcdvedmdisingnodmndingnsfarus!his
office is concamed.

Business [D: 438615
Centificate Number: 0005342151

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOCF,

1 hereto sct my hand and cause to be affixcd
the Seal of the Siste of New Hampshire,
this Teh day of April A.D. 202).

Gk

Willizm M. Gardner
Sccretary of State




it " o At B a  ma
B o Lo

i TR

Limited Partnership or LLC Ccrtifwalit?n of Authorjty

I, Waren C. Colby , hereby certify that l.am a Partner, Member or Manager
of _GMI Asphalt, LLC a limited liability partnership under RSA 304-B, a

limited liability professional partnership under RSA 304-D, or a limited liability company under

RSA 34-C.

I certify that I am authorized to bind the partnership or LLC. I further certify that it is
understood that the State of New Hampshire will rely on this centificate as evidence that the
person listed above currently occupies the pos-ition indicated and that they have full authority to
bind the partnership or LLC and that this authorization shall remain valid for thirty (30) days

from the date of this Certification Resolution.

o P E

DATED: _january 3, 2022
' Warren C. Colby, Managing Member




L. ACORD
——

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE prmponyTn, .
1/3/2022.. -

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

cartificats hokder in lisu of such endorsement(s).

TKIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSIANG INSURER(S). AUTHORIZED

TMPORTANT: U the cerfificats holdes Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the poiicy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjact to
the terms and conditions of tha policy, certain policies may reguire an endorsement, A statament on this cestificats does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER ﬂ' Peggy Johnson
THE ROMLEY AGENCY INC. ' %‘g (603) 224-2362 | SR ey S8021370-0023
45 Constitution Avenuve mpjnhn-memlw.m
P.0. Box 511 IBUREREN) APPOROSIO COVERAGE L]
Concoxd 1 03302-0311 pumrna:Citizens Ins. Co. of America '
ScmeD weunrn b ; Ranover Insurance Co.
GMI Asphalt LIC seunen ¢ ; ConpSigma
289 Lacania Road " | msmeno :
, IMSURER B :
Balmont X8 03220 —
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION HUIBER
mssmcenmnmmmmosmucemmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmm
INDACATED. mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmawmrm
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, MWWMBYWWWWBMWMTHEW
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. UMITS SHOWN MAY MAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
X | COMMERCIAL GEMERAL LABAITY EACH OCOUMRENCE [ 1,000,000
[TOOBGE TO RENTED
A J cnsswce [x] ccoum | PREMISES (En poowmprcnt 18 100,099
[ INV W2057900) s/ 1o 47342023 | g0 EXF Ay ove peman} | 8 10,000
- PERSOWAL & ADV ARY |3 1,000,000
GEMNL AQUREDATE LBSIT APPLIES PER: wm s 2,000,000
mm% Dlﬂ: PRODUCTS - COMMOP 406 | § 2,000,000
CTHER: $
MITOWCBLE LABRITY W s 1,000,000
a Emm BODLY IMAURY (Par parson) | §
i onen axv wr0379901 snron | anszeaa [ 000AY MARY e mocicen | $
5 1 NON-OWNED [ TRROPERTY DANAGE
| X | wmzpauras AITOS Fapd; s
v ' 3
X | UMBRELLA LiAB X | occun EACH OCCURRENCE ) 3,000,000
B EXCERS LD CLAIME-MADE TEV E20380001 AGGREQATE $ 5, 000, 000
. PRl O 5y
peo | X logpems o sien | anson 33,000,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION 3% Scacas: KN x I'ﬂ I ICWH-
AND EMPLOYERS LIASRLITY vem
Aoy BCSL10221002199 EL EACH ACCIDENT 3 1,000,000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDEDY LTTY | Ev. EACH
C | smnastory In 1y Exsluded Officars: Merc 111002 1737202) | EL [RSEASS . EAEMMLOYEE | $ 1,000,000
- o O OF patow Bourgeels, Barren Colby £4_OSEASS - POUCY LT _| § 1,000,000
B | Leaswd/nanted Zquipmant 18V-810385701 anarzen | anzavaz | secosoe
mwmmnmamuﬁ‘u muy . o e ppun by soupilrad)
Statewide Tier 2 Rasurfacing 43060
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

State of NH DOT
P08 483
Concord, NE 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DEACRIBED POLICIES OE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPMRATION DATE THEREDF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED ¥
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE

[Poqqy Johnson/PAJ- vly” [A MM

ACORD 25 (20i4/01)
INSOZ5 (204401

ﬂ
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All l'lwlh nunnd

-

The ACORD" nm snd togo are registered marks of ACORD . - A



i |
ACORD'
o

" "CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DaTE (RLOONYYY)
1/3/2022

4 B ememw . wa -

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS RO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIRCATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{(S), AUTHORIZED

cartificate hoides In llsu of such endorsement!s).

(MPORTANT: If the certificats holder i3 an ADDITIDNAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be sndorsed. if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may requin an sndosament. Anwmmmmummwmbm

INDICATED.

PROCUCER _@m Johnson
TEX ROWLEY ACENCY INC. (603)224-2562 I -
45 Constitution Avenus | Acontss; pjohasonirowleyagency . con
2.0. Box 511 BISURFR(Y) AFPORDING COVERAGE [ ]
Concord RE  03302-03511 spmrx A: Banover Insursnce Co.
SURED BRRERS ) :
State of WH DOP | mesuen ¢ ;
POB 403 [ pesmeno;
X
Concord 03302-0403 BEBURER P :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS I3 TO CERTWFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE (RSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIAICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS.
POLCYEFE |

P oidiid

GENL AQGREGATE LIMIT AFPLIES PER-

:]:;D%" e

mm TYPE OF MIURANCE POUCY SUNEER v | peinirn LaaTe
COMMPRACIAL GEMPRAL LIASS ITY . EACH OCCURRENCE 2,000,000
R TO e
a J cuacsancs [x] ocam | PREMISED (Ea cocursece)
X | Ovners 5 Contractors LAVETII4E /)02 1/3/2033 | uED EXP (Any ane 3
j Frotective ) PERIONAL & ADV MARY
3,000,000

AUTOROBLE LINSRITY B3k
,: ANY AUTO BODLY BJURY (Par parmoe)
AlLL OWeED W BODAY BUURY [Per stciosnt)
1 NOW-OWNED
| HREDAUTOS AUTOS | 1Pet pecient)
|| eRnUALLS OCCUR EACH OCOURRENCE
EXCEES LD 'CLAMS-MADE ADGREQATE
peo | | wevermon s
WORKERS CORPEXIATION _]_m
:mm Ym
OFFICERAEMSBER £XC1 UOED? D-ra EL_ EACH ACCIDENT s
| otnntesary 2 10 £1. ODEASE - EAEMRLOYEE | &

OEBCRIFTION (F OFERATIONS { LOCATIONS { VEHICLES (ACORD 14, ~ P TS ¥ mave spese in rquired)
Statewids Tier 2 Resuxfacing #43060

Contractor: GMI Asphalt LLC

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

State of NB DOT
POB 4813
Concord, NHE 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Peggy Johnson/PAJ v?q” G Lhnsen

ACORD 25 (2014/01) L eamn, s
INSQ25 omay)

o W amm——)
m At gy Mo ey

"The ACORD name and logo are registsred marks of ACORD

© 1988-2014 ACORD coar-oamm All rights ressfved.

e s & =
e ———— — = -




